Total Liabilities 4,407,426 916,028 3,481,169 24 8,426 1,780  -   -

On demand cash & cash equivalents include $700m held in an overnight deposit account.

* Represents the Banking Group's assets held for managing liquidity risk.

Banking Group ($'000)
Audited

31/12/2024

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. New Zealand Banking Group

31

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 June 2025
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

NOTE 24– RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Exposure to Interest Rate Risk

The tables below summarise the pre-tax sensitivity of financial assets and financial liabilities to changes in the interest rate. The
carrying value of the assets and liabilities were used as the basis for the analysis and financial modelling was used to determine
the impact on those values of changes in each risk scenario. The sensitivity to interest rate movements, models the impact of a
1% parallel movement, both up and down, in the yield curve on earnings.

Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 852,123 (17,895) (17,895) 17,895 17,895

Client and other receivables 128,707   -   -   -   -

Government bonds, notes and securities 2,465,777 (77,425) (77,425) 77,425 77,425

Cash collateral pledged on reverse repurchase agreements 4,780,870 (267,251) (267,251) 267,251 267,251

Financial assets at amortised cost 123,929 (9,604) (9,604) 9,604 9,604

Right-of-use asset 129   -   -   -   -

Income tax asset 1,423   -   -   -   -

Deferred tax assets 942   -   -   -   -

Total Assets 8,353,900 (372,175) (372,175) 372,175 372,175

LIABILITIES

Deposits – short term 986,739 20,722 20,722 (20,722) (20,722)

Trading securities 136,442 3,875 3,875 (3,875) (3,875)

Cash collateral received on repurchase agreements 7,124,984 378,337 378,337 (378,337) (378,337)

Client and other payables 95,193   -   -   -   -

Lease liabil ities 141   -   -   -   -

Derivative l iabi l ities 47   -   -   -   -

Provision for taxation 10,354   -   -   -   -

Total Liabilities 8,353,900 402,934 402,934 (402,934) (402,934)

Interest Rate Risk
+1%-1%

Banking Group ($'000)
Unaudited

30/06/2025

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. New Zealand Banking Group

32

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 June 2025
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

NOTE 24– RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Exposure to Interest Rate Risk (continued)

Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 865,038 (32,439) (32,439) 32,439 32,439

Client and other receivables 29,751   -   -   -   -